A19 SIG - Ride 7

Whippoorwill / Roaring Brook / Hardscrabble

Trn At Onto For
L 0 BH>RSD 6.4
BR 6.4 181st St Exit Ramp 0.3
R 6.7 Lafayette Plaza/181% St 0.1
QL 6.8 Cabrini Blvd 0.5
R 7.3 190th 0.2
L 7.5  187th 0.1
L 7.6  Broadway 1.2
R 8.8 207 St X bridge > Fordham Rd 0.6
BL 9.4  Fordham 0.3
L 9.7 Sedgwick Ave @ light at top of | 0.5
hill
BR 10.2 At fork TRO Sedgwick 0.3
R 10.5 197 St toend 0.3
L | 10.8 Goulden Ave 0.3
R 11.1 Bedford Park Blvd 0.8
L | 11.9 Webster Ave > Bronx River Rd > @ 5.5
Midland
BR Over overpass
QL | 17.4 | Parkway Rd (on overpass, looks | 0.5
like you’re going on the Pkwy)
- Bump spanning road after turn
S | 17.9 atcircle and Left onto W 0.2
Pondfield
R 18.1 Parkview Ave 1.0
BR 19.1 @ fork > Scarsdale 0.1
QL 19.2 TRO Scarsdale Rd 2.5
R 21.7 Ardsley (construction) 0.2
L 21.9 Chase (Pit/Snack) 0.2
L  22.1 Crane 0.1
R 22.2 Fox Meadow > Walworth > Fisher 3.0
BR 25.2 TRO Fisher > Quarropas St (Bank 0.5
goes straight)
L  25.7 Mamaroneck Ave (Pit/snack) 0.2
R 25.9 Main St 0.2
L | 26.1 N Bway > Rt 22N (rough road, 1.6
fast moving traffic)
BL 27.7 TRORt22N P stop, Valero/Dun 4.3
Don, opp side of road
BL 32.0 TRORt22N 0.5
L | 32.5 Rt 120 North 0.2
BR 32.7 Whippoorwill Rd (HILL) 2.6
Regroup at the country club
parking on R.
S | 35.3  Continue on Whipporwill Rd 0.8
(rough road/fast descent)
L  36.1 @ STOP/cul de sac at bottom of | 1.4

hill TRO Whipporwill to end

Trn At Onto For
R 37.5 Rt 117/N Bedford Rd 0.3
L | 37.8 @ 1°* TL onto Roaring Brook Rd | 0.6
X | 38.4 RR tracks at Saw Mill Pky
L | 38.4 TRO Roaring Brook Rd (HILL) 1.0
R 39.4 Rt 120 North/Quaker St 0.3
BL 39.7 TRO Rt 120 0.5
L | 40.2 Hardscrabble Rd (HILL) (before | 4.1

RT 117)
L | 44.3 Pleasantville Rd 0.6
R 44.9 Marble Ave 0.1
45.0 Lunch at Jean Jacques on R
L | 45.0 Marble Ave 0.1
L | 45.1 Pleasantville Rd/Bedford Ave 0.1

BL 45.2 Bedford Rd/Rt 117 West 1.4
L | 46.6 Rt 448 0.2

1R 46.8 Old Sleepy Hollow Rd (rough 1.6

road/fast descent)

BL 48.4 At “T” TRO Old Sleepy Hollow | 1.3
BR 49.7 At “Y” [Webber Ave] 0.5
R 50.2 Bedford Rd/ Rt 448 0.2
L | 50.4 Rt. 9 [through Tarrytown] 5.0
R 55.4 TRORt.9 0.1

QR 55.5 Cedar 0.2
L | 55.7 Main > Livingston 0.6
BR 56.3 Broadway 0.8
BR 57.1 Warburton > Riverdale > HH 7.8

Pkwy
L | 64.9 239" street > Riverdale Ave 0.7

(down hill)
L | 65.6 230th 0.2
R  65.8 Kingbridge Ave 0.1
L  65.9 228" 0.1
R 66.0 Bway (over Bway bridge) 0.4
R 66.4 W.218™ St 0.2
L | 66.6 Seaman Ave. [to end] 0.8
L | 67.4 Riverside Dr. [at “T”] 0.1
R 67.5 Broadway 0.4
R 67.9 Bennett 0.7
R 68.6 181 Sreet 0.1
L | 68.7 Ft. Washington 0.8
R 69.5 165" 0.1
L | 69.6 Riverside 4.8

74.4 | Eleanor Roosevelt Statue



